RED TO: Tie Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Suptrission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Reel # Frame Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party Name (line 1)	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger (For Use ONI	riginal document(s) or copy(ies). Security Agreement Change of Name Other J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies)
TO: Tise Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Suptrission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	TAOLISO7110 narks: Please record the attached or Conveyance Type	riginal document(s) or copy(ies). Security Agreement Change of Name Other J.S. Government LY by U S. Government Agencies) Intal File Secret File of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
TO: Tte Commissioner of Patents and Tradem Subtrission Type New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	Conveyance Type Assignment License Merger (For Use ONI	riginal document(s) or copy(ies). Security Agreement Change of Name Other J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies) Intal File Secret File of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	Assignment [License Merger (For Use ONI	Change of Name Other J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies) Intal File Secret File of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	License [Merger [(For Use ONI	Change of Name Other J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies) Intal File Secret File of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame Corrective Document Reel # Frame Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	Merger [(For Use ONI	Other J.S. Government LY by U.S. Government Agencies) Intal File Secret File of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Reel # Frame # Corrective Document Frame # Frame # Frame # # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	(For Use ONI	LY by U.S. Government Agencies) Intal File Secret File of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	(For Use ONI	LY by U.S. Government Agencies) Intal File Secret File of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Reel # Frame # Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	☐ Departmen	of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party		of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Name (line 1) Michael Tsay Name (line 2) Second Party	☐ Mark if additional names	Execution Date Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Name (line 2) Second Party		Month Day Year 11 16 2001
Name (line 2) Second Party		
Second Party		Execution Date
<u> </u>		Execution Date
<u> </u>		
		Month Day Year
Name (line 2)		
Receiving Party	Mark if addition	nal names of receiving parties attached
Name (line 1) Honda Giken Kogyo K	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
Norma (line 2)		If document to be record is an assignment and the second is an assignment and the second is a second in the second is a second in the second is a second in the second in
Name (line 2)	ga.	receiving party is not domiciled in the United
Address (line 1) 2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama	1	an appointment of a do representative is attact
Address (line 2)		(Designation must be a separate document from
Address (line 2) Minato-ku		Assignment.)
Address (line 3) Tokyo	Japan	107-8556
City	State/Country	Zip Code
Domestic Representative Name an	a Address Enter for the t	first Receiving Party only.
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
MED1 00000063 190733 29148198 \	FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	
40.00 CH		
Public burden reporting for this collection of information in the document and gathering the da		

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 012331 FRAME: 0148

FORM PTO-1619E
Expires 06/30/99
OMD 0651 0027

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office PATENT

Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number	202/508-9196			
Name Patricia E. Hong				
Address (line 1) Banner & Witcoff, Ltd.				
Address (line 2) 1001 G Street, N.W.				
Address (line 3) 11 th Floor				
Address (line 4) Washington, D.C. 20001				
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance of including any attachments	document # 1			
Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH Patent Application Number(s) 29/148,198 If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application signed by the first named executing inventor.	tent Number(s)			
Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) Enter PCT application number Only if a U.S. Application Number as not been assigned. PCT PCT PCT PCT	PCT PCT			
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1				
Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account Deposit Account Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number:	# 19-0733			
Authorization to charge additional fees:	Yes 🛛 No 🗌			
Statement and Signature To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Name of Person Signing Signature	November 27, 2001 Date			

ASSIGNMENT

hereinafter (co	EREAS, Michael Tsay, a citizen of the United States, residing at Irving, California collectively) referred to as the Assignor, has invented certain new and useful improvements in Cer	nter			
Console					
for which an a	application for Letters Patent of the United States has been prepared,				
Ц	the Declaration for said application executed on even date herewith;				
\boxtimes	said application having been filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office September 18, 2001	on			
	and accorded Serial Number 29/148,198, and was amended on (if				
	applicable);				
	said application having been filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on				
	and accorded Application No, the United States of America being designated	:			
		,			
WHE	EREAS, Honda Giken Kogyo Kabushiki Kaisha				
	2-1-1 Minami-Aoyama				
	Minato-ku, Tokyo 107-8556				
	JAPAN				
is desirous of	of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and in and to a	anv			
	at of the United States or any foreign country which may be granted therefor;	,			
	V THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration the Assignor by these presents do s	ell			
	ransfer unto the Assignee, its successors, legal representatives and assigns, the full and exclus	-			
•	nvention as described in said application, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and				
_	it which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and				
	tries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof;	an			
~	said Assignor authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks or any of	her			
	r or agency of any country to issue all said Letters Patent to said Assignee;	1101			
	said Assignor warrant and covenant that I/We have full right to convey the entire interest her	.ain			
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·				
assigned and that I/We have not executed and will not execute any instrument or assignment in conflict herewith;					
	said Assignor agree to communicate to said Assignee or its representatives any facts known				
	me/us respecting said invention, to execute all divisional, continuation, reissue and foreign applications, sign all				
	ments and make all rightful oaths relating to said invention, and to testify in any judicial				
	e proceeding and generally do everything possible to aid the said Assignee to obtain and enfo	rce			
said Letters Pa	Patent in the United States or any foreign country when requested so to do by said Assignee.				
	IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set my/our hand and seal.				
	1/1/1/1/1/				
Date: #	•16 · 0 Signature:				
	Name: Michael Tsa	-			

RECORDED: 11/27/2001

PATENT REEL: 012331 FRAME: 0150